P.O. Box 40272 Walmer Port Elizabeth 6065

Tel: (041) 582-3289 Fax: (041) 582-3188

Reg. No: 2006/000013/08 EMIS No: 101021



21 Bird Street Central Port Elizabeth 6001

E-Mail: <u>info@elsen.co.za</u> Web Site: <u>www.elsen.co.za</u>

> P.B.O. No: 930 021 079 056-340-NPO

ANNUAL FEE STRUCTURE 2025 NON-REFUNDABLE ENROLMENT FEE – R3500.00 (New learners only)

Where applicable: costs included in annual fee:

- On Line Reading Programme
- Cool-to-be-me Life Skills Programme
- On Line Maths Programme Immersive Maths Learning App
- Knowledge Network IT Learning System
- Reader App for High school for pupils with Concessions G8 to G12
- Woodwork / Cooking / Consumer Studies
- Technical Fee Technology for your child to use during class for the year
- Exam Fee SACAI External Exams / ABET Exams

ALL Grade 8 - 12 pupils are required to have an electronic device (tablet with keyboard/laptop) specs as per high school stationery list.

SCHOOL HOURS			PROVISIONAL SCHOOL TERMS 2025	
Grades 1 and 2:	Mon. – Thurs.	07h40 – 13h30	Term 1: 15 January - 27 March	
	Friday	07h40 – 13h00	Term 2: 08 April - 26 June	
Grades 3 - 7:	Mon. – Thurs.	07h40 – 14h00	Term 3: 23 July - 02 October	
	Friday	07h40 - 13h00	Term 4: 13 October - 09 December	
Grades 8 - 12:	Mon. – Thurs.	07h40 – 14h15		
	Friday	07h40 - 13h15		
PRAC & Bridging B:	Mon. – Thurs.	07h40 – 14h00		
	Friday	07h40 – 13h00		
Bridging C and SCC:	Mon. – Thurs.	07h40 - 14h00		
	Friday	07h40 – 13h00		





Sibling Discount:

7.5 % for second child (youngest) 10 % for third child or more

Payment Options / Effective Dates:

This scale of fees is effective from 1st January 2025

1. Annual in advance by the 31st January 2025 (discount of 5%)

<u>OR</u>

2. Monthly by debit order deducted on 1st working day of each month over a 12-month period.

<u>Grades 1 – 12:</u>

	Monthly Fee	Annual Fee
Grade R	R 6 853.00	R82 236.00
Grade 1	R 6 853.00	R82 236.00
Grade 2	R 6 853.00	R82 236.00
Grade 3	R 6 853.00	R82 236.00
Grade 4	R 6 931.00	R83 172.00
Grade 5	R 6 931.00	R83 172.00
Grade 6	R 6 931.00	R83 172.00
Grade 7	R 6 931.00	R83 172.00
Grade 8	R 8 104.00	R97 248.00
Grade 9	R 8 104.00	R97 248.00
Grade 10	R 8 575.00	R102 900.00
Grade 11	R 8 575.00	R102 900.00
Grade 12	R 9 327.00	R111 924.00

Vocational Phase:

	Monthly Fee	Annual Fee
P.R.A.C. Class	R 7 200.00	R 86 400.00
Bridging B Class	R 7 200.00	R 86 400.00
Bridging C Class	R 7 200.00	R 86 400.00
SNR Combined Class	R 7 200.00	R 86 400.00